## Fire Safety Certificate

Dated-18/06/2023

<u>NO-</u>फा0स0–21 (कार्यशीलता) / 2023

Certified that Shanti NiketanVidyapeeth (name of the building or premises) At 6<sup>th</sup> Mile Stone Mawana Road Meerut (address) Comprised Ground +1 floors owned/occupied by Shanti NiketanVidyapeeth (name of the institution) have complied with the fire prevention and safety requirements in accordance with rule of fire service on 18/06/2023 (date of inspection) in the presence of Vishal Jain Secretary Shanti NiketanVidyapeeth at 6<sup>th</sup> Mile stone Mawana Road Meerut (name and address of the Manager / Secretary or his Representative) and that the building/premises is fit occupancy class with effect from 18/06/2023 for a period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the condition.

Issued on Date 18/06/2023 at Meerut by

मुख्य अग्निशमन अधिकारी Signature with Seal: .....मेरठ। Designation: Chief Fire Officer, Meerut (UP)

To Secretary Shanti NiketanVidyapeeth 6th Mile Stone Mawana Road Meerut (UP) 25000 Fhanie Wiketan Vidyapeeth 6th Milestone, Mawana Road Meerum (U.P.) PIN-250001 ENDORSEMENT

6th Milestone, Mawana Road Meerut (U.P.) PIN-250001

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled and annulled due to (reason to be recorded)

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)